Corporation in carrying out its corporate purposes, provided that the aggregate amount of 
debt incurred by the Corporation, less any indebtedness due and owing to or obtained from 
the Baptist General Convention of the State of Oklahoma, shall not exceed the sum of Three 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000); provided that, in the event the Corporation shall 
need to borrow sums in excess of the aggregate amount of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($350,000) (exclusive of any amounts owed or obtained from the Baptist General 
Convention of the State of Oklahoma), which sum shall be determined to be a "Major 
Expenditure" under the Constitution of the Baptist General Convention of the State of 
Oklahoma, the Corporation shall obtain the prior written approval of the Board of Directors of

[...]

Corporation in carrying out its corporate purposes, provided that the aggregate amount of 
debt incurred by the Corporation, less any indebtedness due and owing to or obtained from 
the Baptist General Convention of the State of Oklahoma, shall not exceed the sum of Three 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000); provided that, in the event the Corporation shall 
need to borrow sums in excess of the aggregate amount of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($350,000) (exclusive of any amounts owed or obtained from the Baptist General 
Convention of the State of Oklahoma), which sum shall be determined to be a "Major 
Expenditure" under the Constitution of the Baptist General Convention of the State of 
Oklahoma, the Corporation shall obtain the prior written approval of the Board of Directors of